

### **Prince George's County Council**

Wayne K. Curry Administration Building 1301 McCormick Dr Largo, MD 20774

## Meeting Agenda - Final County Council

Edward P. Burroughs III, Chair, District 8
Krystal Oriadha, Vice Chair, District 7
Wala Blegay, District 6
Thomas E. Dernoga, District 1
Wanika Fisher, District 2
Sydney J. Harrison, District 9
Calvin S. Hawkins, II, At-Large
Jolene Ivey, At-Large
Eric C. Olson, District 3
Ingrid S. Watson, District 4
Vacant - District 5 (effective: 12/05/2024)

Jennifer A. Jenkins, Council Administrator

Tuesday, April 15, 2025

6:00 PM

**Council Hearing Room** 

VIEW USING THE LINK PROVIDED AT: https://pgccouncil.us/LIVE

#### **RECONVENE**

#### 6:00 PM - PUBLIC HEARINGS: - (COUNCIL HEARING ROOM)

CR-032-2025 Draft: 1

# A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FISCAL YEAR ("FY") 2026 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

for the purpose of approving and adopting the Prince George's County Fiscal Year ("FY") 2026 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development ("FY 2026 Annual Action Plan").

**Sponsor(s):** Harrison, Ivey, Hawkins, Dernoga and Blegay

Attachment(s): R2025032

CR-032-2025 Attachment A
CR-032-2025 Attachment B
CR-032-2025 Summary
CR-032-2025 Transmittal

CR-032-2025 Public Comments CC 04152025

THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE WORK-SESSION IS SCHEDULED APRIL 22, 2025

#### Legislative History:

3/18/25 County Council

introduced and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

#### **HEARING AGENDA**

- (a) Introductory remarks by County Council Chair Edward P. Burroughs III
- (b) Introduction of the County Council Members
- (c) Comments by Prince George's County Department of Housing and Community Development
- (d) Comments by Elected Officials and/or Representatives of Municipalities:
- (e) Comments by Citizens:

#### **PUBLIC HEARINGS: - (COUNCIL HEARING ROOM) (Continued)**

CR-033-2025 Draft: 1 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FISCAL YEAR ("FY") 2026 - 2030
ANALYSIS OF IMPEDIMENTS TO FAIR HOUSING CHOICE FOR
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of

approving and adopting the Prince George's County Fiscal Year ("FY") 2026 - 2030 Analysis of Impediments to Fair Housing Choice for Housing and Community Development (the "Analysis of Impediments").

**Sponsor(s):** Watson, Harrison, Ivey, Blegay, Hawkins and Dernoga

Attachment(s): R2025033

CR-033-2025 Attachment A

CR-033-2025 Summary

CR-033-2025 Transmittal

THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE WORK-SESSION IS SCHEDULED APRIL 22, 2025

#### **Legislative History:**

3/18/25 County Council

introduced and referred to the Sitting as the Committee of the Whole

#### **PUBLIC HEARINGS: - (COUNCIL HEARING ROOM) (Continued)**

CR-034-2025 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FISCAL YEAR ("FY") 2026 - 2030

Draft: 1 CONSOLIDATED PLAN FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY

<u>**DEVELOPMENT**</u> for the purpose of approving and adopting the Prince George's County Fiscal Year ("FY") 2026 - 2030 Consolidated Plan for Housing and Community Development (the "Consolidated Plan").

**Sponsor(s):** Ivey, Hawkins and Harrison

Attachment(s): R2025034

CR-034-2025 Attachment A
CR-034-2025 Summary
CR-034-2025 Transmittal

THE COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE WORK-SESSION IS SCHEDULED APRIL 22, 2025

**Legislative History:** 

3/18/25 County Council introduced and referred to the Sitting

as the Committee of the Whole

#### **ADJOURN**